This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

% Appliance Factory Parts

Experts in BBQ, Humidifier, & Appliance Parts
[J 1-800-955-7075

Broil King 944-24
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for Broil King 944-24

Find Your Broil King Grill Parts - Select From 1348 Models



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/broil-king/944-24.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/broil-king/

Broil King.

REDDI-BILT BARBECUES
ASSEMBLY MANUAL & PARTS LIST MANUEL DE MONTAGE & LISTE DE PIECES

Broil King. Broil King.

MONARGCH 10 MONARCH 20
543-14 543-24
543-17 543-27
Eroil King. Broil King.
MONARCH 30 MONARCH 40
543-34 543-44
543-37 54347
Broil King. Broil King.
MONARCH 70 CROWN 20
543-74 944-24
543-77 944-27

Broil King. Braoif Kin,_

CROWN 40 CROWN 70 .
944-44 944-74 o
944-47 84477 M*Q@%"»L
RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE VEUILLEZ CONSERVER POUR REFERENCE
ULTERIEURE P
1-860-265-2150 ot s B 1205 info@omcbbg.com
MANUEAC TURING COMPANY
T ROUMPF PPRIVE Lol
HWATERLOC. ONTARIG, CANADA
HZV 1HE

10084-TA3 REV F 11/05



























e

18
21

218

218.

23
30

31
3z
35
38
a7
38
38
48
42
48
5C
61

64

55
56
&2

63
65
68
74
75
78
77

7BA.

79

(£

10909-T35
10473-735
10958-K66
10081-BKE03
105718
821237
821233
10222-T325
10225-T351
10225-T358
10225-T358
10300-T401
10472-K40
10342248
10342-249
10342-T30
10440-E36
10440-E37
10442-E38
10442-E38
10440-E40
T0440-E41
513467091
513467132
¥-11230
10110-86
10114-20
10111-K47
10472-K37
10088-£401
10086-E41 1
10086-£421
10086-E501
10086-£511
10066-E521
10194-E401
10838-E701
107184-E401
13 84-E411
T0184-E471
101 84-E461
10856-E421
S176
10956-E431
817106
7 H-E561
1071562
10711563
10086-348
10856-E60S
10856-2602
10184-K631
108827
10696-102
10698-145
¥-11990
513006
21382
Y-B616
10338-145
10239-7
§18111
10892-13
¥-11546

DESCRIPTION

CASTING BOTTOM
CASTING TOP

CASTING INSERT
NAMEPLATE

HEAT INDICATOR

HINGE PIN SPACER

HINGE CLIP

FLAV-R-WAVE

GRID - FORCELAIN

GRID - FORCELAIN

GRID ~ WARMING RACK
BURNER ASSY

ROTARY IGNITOR KNOE
ROTARY

ROTARY — SIDE BUANER
ELECTRODE

CONTROL ABBY LP
CONTROL ASSY NG
CONTROL ASSY LP
CONTHOL ASSY NG
CONTROL ASSY LP
CONTROL ASSY NG

HOSE - SIOE BURNER LF
HOSE - SIDE BURNER NG
COTTER PiN

TUBE-REAR BURNER ASSY
HOSE & REGULATORLP - QCC1
HOSE NATURAL GAS
CONTROL KNOB

DECO PLATE ~ 2V

BECO PLATE - 8Y

DECO PLATE - 3V

DECO PLATE - 2V

fIECO PLATE - 3V

DECO PLATE ~ 3V
CONTROL COVER

POST LEG

SUPPORT CASTING - LEFT
SUPPORT CASTING - RIGHT
SUPPQRT SIDE SHELF - AIGHT
BUPPORT SIDE SHELF - LEFT
BRACE - UPPER REAR
SHELF - LOWER

BRACE - FRONT

BRACKET - CYLINDER LP
SHELF ~ BIDE - RIGHT
SHELF ~ BIDE - LEFY
SHELF - SIDEBURNER
CANVAS FRONT PANEL
FRONT PANEL 85

FRONT PANEL

FRONT PANEL BRACKET
WHEEL
REARBURNER-ORIFICELP
REARBLIANER-ORIFICE NG
HEX NUT

BURNER ROTISSERIE
SPRING

HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4:20x 1 1/2
LI HANDLE

WASHER - HANDLE
GREASE GUP HOLDER
CASTER

BOLT - SHOULDER 1/4 1 20x 5/2

PARTS LIST / LISTE DES PIECES

DESGRIPTION

FOND DU FOYER
COUVERCLE DU GRIL
PANNEAU DE COUVERCLE
PLAQUE DIDENTIFICATION
INDICATEUR DE CHALEUR

ESPACEUR DE CHEVILLE CHARNIERES

ATTACHE DE CHEVILLE
FLAV-R-WAVE

GRILLE - PORCELAINE

GRILLE - PORCELAINE

GHILLE

ENSEMBLE DE BRULEUR
ALLUMEUR ROTATIF

ROTATHF

ROTATIF POUR BRULEUR LATERAL
ELECTRODE

SOUPAPE, (GAZ PROPANE)
SOUPAPE, (GAZ NATUREL)
SCOUPAPE, (GAZ PROPANE)
SOUPAPE, {GAZ NATUREL)
SOUPAPE, {GAZ PROPANE]
SOUPAPE, {GAZ NATUREL)

TUYAU DU BRULEUR LATERAL PL
TUYAU DU BRULEUR LATERAL GN
ATTACHE DE CHEVILLE

TUBE OE BRULEUR ARRIERE
TUYAU ET REGULATEUR PL - QCC1
TUYAU (GAZ NAUTREL)

BOUTON DE CONTROLE

PLAQUE DECORATIVE ~ 2V
PLAQUE DECORATIVE -3V
PLAQUE DECORATIVE -3V
PLAQUE DECORATIVE - 2V
PLAGUE DECORATIVE - 3V
PLAGUE DECORATIVE ~ 3V
PANNEAL DE CONTROLE

PIEDS

SUPFPORT GAUCHE DU FOYER
SUPPORT DRCIT DU FOYER
SUPPORT TABLETTE DE DRQITE
SUPPORT TABLETTE DE GAUGHE
SUPPORT ARRIERE

TABLETTE INFERIEURE

SUPPORT AVANT

SUPPORT DU RESERVOIR PL
PLANCHETTE LATERALE DE GAUCHE
PLANCHETTE LATERALE DE DROITE
PLANCHETTE LATERALE

PANNEALN AVANT

PANNEAU AVANT

PANNEAL AVANT

SUPPORT POUR PANNEAU AVANT
ROUE

ORIFICE DU BRULEUR ARRIERE PL
ORIFICE DU BHULEUA ARRIERE GN
ECROU

BRULEUR A ROTISS

BESSORT

BOULON 174 1 20x T 12

POIGNEE

RONDELLE DE LA POIGNEE
BORTE CONTENANT A GRAISSE
ROULETTES

BOULON 1/4 1 20 % 5/8

1
1
1
1
1
2
8
1
2

.

.

T CUE - JPVUR Sy

R A

P T U Y

B 4 0 M

e o M = o a aa

- o oo

.

S L AR I

P - T SN

[ ]

s =

o PO DT e e B wh s

13

o MM .

E N

=11

O oot 2 A e

.

JE e I T S ey

PRERT R

LI SR

.

AR = P2 P T

ST

[ T Y

PR T T T s

. BN e

.

E . L)

0 B ek e e

o o

.

E - - M)

[ . T Y

e o

[ T T T Ny

L I ) -

)

J T VU N

- e a3

SR3 ek B BD B3 b o e

. gh B3 ek o ot o

JE

o a a a

N I S

F N I I - I

[ T - T S

- o o

o LR

5
3

P TSP

- e o

[ T T T

BN S AR SIS

N 8]

D NI e o o

S

R WM

e

|

t5

P U

N X

.

.

e o BN = o B

F N S L

n
e B e e o g

PO Y

.

.

T B3 et B9 DY B3 o s

Sy

a4 a wm M

P SN CIE T

P O N



80
81
82

85
88
a7

87E,

a8
89
a0
H
g2
93
94
96
a7
o8

98A,

105
106
107
108
108
110
111
118
114
117
123

1

Y-12680
Y¥-12873
Y-12860
s
10240-15
g21258
¥-11562
Y-11763
Y-11795
¥-11588
Y-11216
Y-11660
Y-11868
y-11211
Y¥-12852
Y-12285
Y-29304
10240-13
821124
s21125
Y12646
Y-20307
¥-12835
821136
FB20-680
$21562
10225-T0G
10390-E10
10342-T14
10393-E401
10393-562
10184-£60

DESCRIPTION

TUBE CAP

SHELF - LOCK PIN

BOLT 1/4:20%1

CARRIAGE BOLT - 1/4:20 X &/8

HEINGE PN
WASHER

BOLY 14:20x 2172
KUT - 14

LOCK NUT ~1/4
NUT WING - 1/4

TINNERMAN NUT

BOLT - 1/4:20x 1-1/2
PANREAD BOLT 3/8: 16 x 1344
100K WASHER - 1/4

LOCK WASHER - 3/8

NUT - 38

BOLT - 10:24 X /8

WHEEL BOLT

SCREW-BX 1/2

SCREW -8 X 3/8

SCREW SHOULDER - 8x 1/2
NUT - 1024

SCREW 532 x 14

SCREW -~ 8-32 x 3/&

LID HANDLE

PUSHMOUNT CRELE

GRID

SIDE BURNER

ELECTRODE - SIDE BURNER
COVEH - SIDE BURNER
SHELF-SIDE BURNER
CASTER INSERT

PARTS LIST / LISTE DES PIECES

ESCRIPTION

BOUCHON FEMELLE DE TUYAU
ETAGERE - GOUPILLE DE SERAURE
BOULON 149 : 201

BOULOMN - 1/4:20 X 565
ATTACHE DE CHEVILLE
RONDELLE

BOULOM 174 268x2 112

ECROU - 14

ECROU DE SERRURE

ECROU PAPILLON - %

ECROU TINNERMAN

BOULON ~1/4:20 % 1-1/2
BOULON -3/ 18 x 134
RONDELLE / DE BLOCAGE - 3/8
RONDELLE / DE BLOCAGE —1/4
ECAOU - 8

BOULOM - 10:24 X 36

ROUE BOULON

VIS -8 X 12

VIS - B X 8

Vis - B x 1/2

ECROU - 10:24

VIS - 632 x 144

VIS - B-B2 X B/8

POIGNEE

BUBAN D'ACIER

GRILLE

BRULEUR DE COTE
ELECTRODE - BRULEUR DE COTE
COUVERCLE LATERAL
SUPPORT DE BRULEUR DE COYE
EMBOUT POUR ROULETTE

FEE RIS G SR S A - - T VR

=

.

T o

PR S T T R S~ R N S N

o

T R R gg

oo

L

PR B R R B @ R R

- e oo

+

g

P R RS- R SR SR - o - TP S U

[ G S I ST N

-

o T ™ A WM k@ AN A

LT T

L
oy
5

R I T i e R L

P S LT W O

-

L BT kG 0om kRN R® RN S

P o e o a4

= R L

MoB B MR B MBS

= &

.

Mos B MR B M B R B R

=5

.

=24

MR RN N R O B W AR om o m o B R

=

.

27

R B

SMm e RN RO R W

P e b b eh b b e G NI B DI B

oo

@ M@ s s 3 R R

F R T S T R

[CTEE S S Y R O A Y

. nom

ERR N Y

o

o e

LRI MU U R - B S (=T

o






